ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	_	 	<u> </u>		
iii	İ	ı	İ	H	Ü

MRD 6-3-98

100737444

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Akio TANIKAWA and Hiroshi OKUMURA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

R

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

1 1 Other

Execution Date: May 22, 1998

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

NEC CORPORATION

Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan



4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): 09/0895/8

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 22, 1998

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40
[X] Enclosed

I I Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary Shelton
Name of Person Signing

Thary Shelton Signature

June 3, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

05/10/1998 BHINES 00000079 09089518

03 FC:501

40.00 CE

PATENT REEL: 9225 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, _	AkioTAN	IKAWA, and Hi	oshi OKUMUi	RA			
		all_c/o_!	NEC CORPORA	TION. 7-1. Sh	iba 5-chome, Mina	ato-ku, Tokyo,	Japan	
			·					
ha ye	invented c	ertain new	and useful imp	rovements in 3	A POLY-Si F	ILM AND A	SEMICONDUCT	
DEV	ICE_WHEREI	N THE I	POLY-Si FII	M IS APP	LIED	·		
for w	hichwe_a	ıre_about (I	to_make /we have made—c	r am/are about			cation for Letters	
Pater	nt of the United	States of	America;					
	AND WHERE	EAS,	NEC Corpor	ation, 7-1	, <u>Shiba 5-ch</u> o	me		
			Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Jaj	pan		_is	
desir	ous of acquirin	g an inte	rest therein an	d in the Let	ters Patent to	be obtained th	herefor from the	
Unite	ed States;							
	NOW THERE	efore, þ	e it known by	all whom it	may concern, th	at for and in	consideration of	
					One	Dollar	(\$ l .00)	
to _u	ıs in hand	paid, the	receipt of which	is hereby ack	nowledged	he_said_ASS	SIGNORS	
							ver unto the said	
	_		_	_				
							he said invention,	
	lly set forth and				-,,		,	
u - u - u - u - u - u - u - u - u - u -	•			w us c	on the 22nd	day of May	19 98	
cable ig		pecification prepared and executed byus on the _22ndday of _May, 19_8_, pplication filed on the, day of, 19, Serial No,						
nrens							ers Patent to be	
	•	_						
	• • •						ll end of the term	
							ave been held by	
			nt and sale not b		murely as the s	ame would ma	ive been held by	
4		-			oum harde			
	70.1						ur_ seal s _ at	
			this22110	L day of _			A.D. 1998	
					Apic	Janika	wa (ii)	
					(In	ventor's full Sig	wa (T) nature) Cumurb	
					NOW	2011. OU	(1/////////////////////////////////////	
	iess:		Λ					

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 06/03/1998

REEL: 9225 FRAME: 0660